

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2095**

"TO AMEND REPORTING ON EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED YOUTH."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2095.**

Amend House Bill No. 2095 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 33 and substitute the following:

"placed into in-state residential programs and the total number of males and total number of females placed into inpatient acute psychiatric programs,"

AND

Page 2, delete line 1 and substitute the following:

"into out-of-state residential programs and the total number of males and total number of females placed into inpatient acute psychiatric programs, excluding"

AND

Page 2, delete line 12 and substitute the following:

"offender treatment programs, residential and acute separately identified;"

AND

Page 2, delete line 15 and substitute the following:

"sexual offender treatment programs, residential and acute separately identified;"

AND

Page 2, delete line 26 and substitute:

"Arkansas border.

(b) The report under this section shall include the number of placements for the previous month and the cumulative total number of placements for each fiscal year as of the date of the latest monthly report."

AND

Page 2, line 32, delete "~~(d)~~(b)" and substitute "~~(d)~~(c)"



AND

Page 2, line 34, delete “~~(e)~~(c)” and substitute “~~(e)~~(d)”

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative Roebuck  
JSE/JSE - 03-15-2005 10:36 \_\_\_\_\_  
JSE464 Chief Clerk